10-22	2 - 1999 Atty. Docket No.: MEDA 0205 PU
FORM PTO-1595 F 1011	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC. Patent and Trademark Offic ENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Mark A. Michniewicz and Matthew P. Frazer	Name: Integral Vision, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes MED /D:1-59	_No
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>38700 Grand River Avenue</u>
X_AssignmentMerger	
Security AgreementChange of Name	City: Farmingto Statials MI Zip: 48335-1563
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Execution Date: October 4, 1999	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ion, the execution date of the application is: October 4, 1999 B. Patent No.(s) ial numbers attached? Yes X_No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) 40.00 X_Enclosed X
1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
e/20/1999 utout FR. 00000057 09414352 State: MI ZIP: 48075 2 FC:581 40.00-89	8. Deposit Account Number: <u>02-3978</u>
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
DO NO	DT USE THIS SPACE
document. David R. Syrowik Name of Person Signing	on is true and correct. and any attached copy is a true copy of the original October 6, 1999 Signature Date A
Total number of pages includin Mail documents to be recorde Box Assignments, Hon. Co	Signature Date ag cover sheet, attachments, and document:3 ad with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Patents and Trademarks ington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010319 FRAME: 0350

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Mark A. Michniewicz and Matthew P. Frazer, of 4563 Hickory Ridge Road, Highland, Michigan 48357 and 102 North Holbrook, Plymouth, Michigan 48170 respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Integral Vision, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and having a place of business at 38700 Grand River Avenue, Farmington Hills, Michigan 48335-1563 hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

OPTICAL METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MEASURING THREE-DIMENSIONAL SURFACE TOPOGRAPHY

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by us on the $4\pm$ h day of <u>October</u>, 19_99, and the $4\pm$ h day of <u>October</u>, 1999, respectively, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: 1 oct 99

Date: 4 Oct 99

MARK A. MICHNIEWICZ MATTHEW P. FRAZER

STATE OF MICHIGAN) ss. COUNTY OF

On this $\underline{\checkmark}$ day of <u>*Outron*</u>, 19<u>99</u>, personally appeared before me <u>Mark A. Michniewicz</u>, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

KAREN L. RESKE NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY, MI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 07/29/00

11

-1-

Notary Public My Commission expires:

KAREN L. RESKE NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY, MI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 07/29/00

(SEAL)

STATE OF MICHIGAN)) ss. COUNTY OF Car land)

On this $\cancel{}$ day of $\cancel{}$ day of a day o

<u>Harm & Genke</u> Notary Public

KAREN L. RESKE MARKA PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY, MI BAT COMMISSION EXPIRES 07/29/00

Notary Public My Commission expires:

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 010319 FRAME: 0352